wine women & shoes®

BENEFITING A SAFE PLACE



Become a Member of the Small Business Honor Guard

About Wine Women & Shoes

Wine Women & Shoes, an event benefiting A Safe Place, will be held on Friday, May 10, 2019 from 5:30 pm to 9:30 pm at the Lincolnshire Marriott Resort. Join us and

- Sample a wide array of premium wines from an illustrious list of visiting boutique wineries •
- Enjoy chef-prepared delicacies •
- Chat with charming Shoe Guys, who are passionate about the work of A Safe Place
- Peruse the Marketplace; purchase designer shoes, handbags, artisan jewelry and accessories
- Bid on irresistible auction items, unique experiences, and one-of-a-kind wine country getaways •
- Enjoy a seated runway Fashion Show with friends •

We anticipate a sell-out crowd of 400 attendees. Proceeds are used to provide life-saving and life-changing services to domestic violence survivors and their children.

A Safe Place: Our Mission and Purpose

As the leading advocate for eliminating domestic violence in northern Illinois, A Safe Place provides emergency shelter, affordable housing, court advocacy, and individual and group supportive services to survivors of domestic violence and their children; educational programs for the community; and intervention services for abusers to learn accountability for their choices and actions. Last year, A Safe Place served more than 29,000 adults and children. Generous support from the community through events like Wine Women & Shoes makes it



possible to provide lifesaving transformative services for domestic violence survivors and their children.

Small Business Honor Guard

As sponsors and ambassador of this prestigious event and A Safe Place, you and your business will be included in pre-event promotions, listed on our event website and in the Honor Guardall promotional album on our event Facebook page, acknowledged in all promotional materials, and honored from the stage at the event. As a business owner in Lake County, you can Be Fearless in your support.

Join us!

"Change your Shoes. Change a Life!"

earless!

YES! I Want to Become a Member of the Honor Guard!

- □ Small Business Honor Guard Sponsor \$750 (includes 1 VIP ticket with catwalk-adjacent seating; promotional listing on event signage, website, Facebook Album; VIP swag bag.
- □ Sorry I can't join the Honor Guard this year. To support our cause, let me purchase
 - □ The Honorary Committee Angels (\$500)
 - □ VIP ticket (\$175)

Signature:

A Safe Place -

General Admission ticket (Early bird prices: \$90 through March 10; \$110 through April 10; \$125 through May 10)

Name and Title (exactly how you would like it listed) Company Name and Description	
Phone:	Email:
<u>Two Ways to Join</u>	
	nenandshoes.com/asafeplace ovide your credit card information for payment if you would like that included in our acknowledgement, to
Email this completed form with a check or credit card information to rlee@asafeplaceforhelp.org	
Name as it appears on the card:	
Visa/MasterCard/Amex CC #:	

Exp. Date: ____/___ Security Code: _____ Total to be charged to card: \$ _____

If you have any questions, call Rena Lee at (847) 731-7165, ext. 104

2710 17th Street, Suite 100, Zion, IL 60099 -